OP \$265.00 8649069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM365055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 005495 Frame 0365. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entity Type of Katch, LLC should be listed as a California Limited Liability Company, not as a California Corporation.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VANTAGE MEDIA LLC		02/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Katch, LLC	
Street Address: 2381 ROSENCRANS AVENUE, SUITE 400	
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86490690	KATCH	
Serial Number:	86301765	HEALTHPLANS.COM	
Serial Number:	85054654	BROKERSWEB	
Serial Number:	77450815	MYNURSINGSCHOOL	
Serial Number:	77446075	MYEDUSEEK.COM	
Serial Number:	77446071	MYACCOUNTINGSCHOOL.COM	
Serial Number:	77446069	UNIVERSITY.COM	
Serial Number:	77026320	1800COLLEGE	
Serial Number:	77023300	VANTAGE MEDIA	
Serial Number:	75607975	EDU.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen M. Haggerty, Perkins Coie LLP

TRADEMARK

900346689 REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0336

	1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111346-4000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty	
SIGNATURE:	/Patchen M. Haggerty/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=5495-0365 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet - Katch LLC#page1.tif source=5495-0365 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet - Katch LLC#page2.tif source=5495-0365 Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet - Katch LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005684 FRAME: 0337

OP \$265.00 86490690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vantage Media LLC		02/26/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Katch, LLC	
Street Address: 2381 Rosencrans Avenue, Suite 400	
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86490690	KATCH	
Serial Number:	86301765	HEALTHPLANS.COM	
Serial Number:	85054654	BROKERSWEB	
Serial Number:	77450815	MYNURSINGSCHOOL	
Serial Number:	77446075	MYEDUSEEK.COM	
Serial Number:	77446071	MYACCOUNTINGSCHOOL.COM	
Serial Number:	77446069	UNIVERSITY.COM	
Serial Number:	77026320	1800COLLEGE	
Serial Number:	77023300	VANTAGE MEDIA	
Serial Number:	75607975	EDU.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Patchen Haggerty, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

TRADEMARK REEL: 005**695** FRAME: 0368

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111346-4000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patchen M. Haggerty	
SIGNATURE:	/Patchen M. Haggerty/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Change of Name - Katch, LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005**695** FRAME: 0360

LLC-10

Restated Articles of Organization of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To restate the articles of organization of your California LLC, you can fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$30 filling fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form or document.
- To file this form, the status of your LLC must be active on the records of the California Secretary of State. To check of the status of the LLC, go to kepler.sos.ca.gov.

Upon filing, these restated articles of organization will supersede the initial articles of organization and all amendments previously filed.

Important! To change the LLC addresses, or to change the name or address of the LLC's agent for service of process, you must file a Statement of Information (Form LLC-12). To get Form LLC-12, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business-programs/business-entities/statements.

Secretary of State

State of California

FEB 2 6 2015

priva	 Before submitting the completed form, you attended to advice about your specific business 	should consult with a	Wash will be a wall of	re .
	For questions about this form, go to w		This Space For Office Us	se Only
①	LLC's Exact Name (on the with CA Secretary of State	2	LLC File No. (Issued by CA Secreta	***************************************
	VANTAGE MEDIA LLC		2007044101	
New ③	LLC Name (Only complete Item 3 if you are changing Katch, LLC	g the name of your LLC.)		
44. 1. 1	Proposed LLC Name The proposed Ltd. Liability Copposition, or	new name must include: LLC, I o or Ltd. Liability Company, and cors., insurer, or incurance comp	L.C., Limited Liability Company, Limited may not include: bank, trust, trustee, inco	Liability Co.,
Purpo	ose	· · · ·		
④	The purpose of the limited liability company is company may be organized under the Californ	is to engage in any lawfu Na Revised Uniform Limii	ul act or activity for which a limited Liability Company Act.	ited liability
Mana	gement (Check only one.)			
	The LLC will be managed by: One Manager More Than O	design of the second	Limited Liability Company Memb	per(s)
Amen ⑤	idment to Text of the Articles of Organization	ON (If needed, list both the curr	ent toxt, and the text as emended by thi	s filing.)
LLC A these F original	Addresses & Service of Process (If the LLC restated Articles of Organization list the LLC address articles of organization.)	nas not filed a Statement of ses and the agent for service	information (Form LLC-12), in an at a of process information exactly as	tachment to listed in the
manad	and sign below: Unless a greater number is proper manager, if the LLC is manager-managed or error member is a trust or another entity, go to attach. If you need more space, attach extra pages needs are part of this document.	or logar nits inslithet! It fl.	te LLC is member-managed. If t	he sianina
)/5		Patrick Quigley	86	
Sign	here	Print your name i	Manager rere Your busine	ss title
dake ci	neck/money order payable to: Secretary of State	By Mail		
upon tili Jocume	ing, we will return one (1) uncertified copy of your filed nt for free, and will certify the copy upon request and t of a \$5 certification fee.	Secretary of St. Business Entities, P.O. I Secremento, CA 942	Box 944228 1500 116 014 1	f State ., 3rd Floor

Corporations Code §§ 17701.68, 17702.01, 17702.02 LLC-10 (REV 12/2014)

2014 California Secretary of State

RECORDED: 02/09/2015

TRADEMARK